Chassis Overview
FRM220B Single or optional
redundant power supplies
(Front)
(Rear)
FRM220B-NMC
Chassis cascade up to
10 with one IP management

FRM220B-NMC Network Management Control Card support Web, telnet, console, SNMP functions
with RS232 Console port and 10/100Base-T Ethernet port
Ordering Information
Chassis
Power
Management NMC
NMC Card
E1/Data-B Card
E1/Data-R Card
FRM220B Application Diagram
FIBER
Ethernet
FRM220B-NMC inserts in
FRM220B Chassis
Ethernet Switch Router Internet
LAN EMS
LAN
LAN
LAN
FRM220B
Model Name Description
FRM220B- E1/V35-R V35 to framed E1 RJ-45 with V35 cable
FRM220B- E1/V35-B V35 to framed E1 BNC with V35 cable
FRM220B- E1/X21-R X21 to framed E1 RJ-45 with X21 cable
FRM220B- E1/X21-B X21 to framed E1 BNC with X21 cable
FRM220B- E1/RS530-R RS530 to framed E1 RJ-45 with RS530 cable
FRM220B- E1/RS530-B RS530 to framed E1 BNC with RS530 cable
FRM220B- E1/RS449-R RS449 to framed E1 RJ-45 with RS449 cable
FRM220B- E1/RS449-B RS449 to framed E1 BNC with RS449 cable
FRM220B- E1/RS232-R RS232 to framed E1 RJ-45 with RS232 cable
FRM220B- E1/RS232-B RS232 to framed E1 BNC with RS232 cable
Interface Card